
 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 
Sealed bids will be received by the City of Oxford in the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 107 Courthouse Square, 
Oxford, Mississippi, 38655, until 2:00 o’clock P.M., local time, Tuesday, September 30, 2014, and shortly thereafter 
publicly opened and read aloud for: 
 
 WATER & SEWER RELOCATIONS 

FNC FRONTAGE ROAD ON SR7 
M.D.O.T. PROJECT NO. SP-STP-0019-02(049) 

   
The potable water portion of the project consists of installation of 6,520 linear feet of 8 inch through 16 inch diameter 
potable water main; approximately 2,082 linear feet of 8 inch through 24 inch diameter bores; and associated 
appurtenances.  The sanitary sewer portion of the project consists of installation of approximately 625 linear feet of 42 
inch gravity sewer main; 165 linear feet of 60 inch diameter steel casing bored; 130 linear feet of 60 inch steel casing 
installed on a pipe support bridge; construction of a pipe support bridge utilizing driven concrete piles and reinforced pile 
cap; bypass pumping; installation of 464 linear feet of 8 inch gravity sewer main and appurtenances. 
 
A MANDATORY Pre-Bid Conference will be held at 2:00 P.M, on Tuesday, September 23, 2014, in the Municipal 
Courtroom, City Hall, 107 Courthouse Square, Oxford, MS  38655.  Bids will not be accepted from Bidders who do not 
attend the mandatory pre-bid conference. 

To demonstrate Bidder’s qualifications to perform the Work, the Bidder shall submit with the Bid a list of potable water 
projects and sanitary sewer projects of similar scope and nature performed in its own name.  The project list should 
contain the name of the utility owner, the project engineer, description of the work, location of the project, date 
constructed, and addresses and phone numbers for the project owner and engineer.  A project list shall also be provided 
for any subcontractors utilized.  
 
The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder for the Base Bid. 
 
Contract Documents are available at the office of Daniels & Associates, Inc., 265 North Lamar Boulevard, Suite D / P.O. 
Box 1056, Oxford, Mississippi 38655, telephone number (662) 236-3981, upon payment of $125.00, which is non-
refundable, for paper documents.  Electronic documents are available in PDF format at no cost by email and for $10.00 
on CD.  Any bid submitted by a firm that does not appear on the Official Plan Holders List maintained by Daniels & 
Associates, Inc., will be deemed non-responsive.  
 
Bid security in the amount of five (5) percent of the bid must accompany each bid in accordance with the Instructions to 
Bidders in the Project Manual.   
 
Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letters qualifying in any manner the condition under which 
the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid, and such proposals will not be considered in making the 
award.  The City of Oxford reserves the right to waive any irregularities and to reject any and all bids if considered not in 
the best interest of the City of Oxford, Mississippi. 
 
/s/ George G. Patterson, Mayor   
 
Dates of Publication: August 29, 2014 
   September 5, 2014 


	A MANDATORY Pre-Bid Conference will be held at 2:00 P.M, on Tuesday, September 23, 2014, in the Municipal Courtroom, City Hall, 107 Courthouse Square, Oxford, MS  38655.  Bids will not be accepted from Bidders who do not attend the mandatory pre-bid c...

